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Bus Stops To Be Closed

 497     W/S of Willamette S of 29th
 499     W/S of Willamette N of 30th
 501     W/S of Donald N of 33rd
 502     W/S of Donald N of 34th
 503     W/S of Donald S of Pearl
 504     W/S of Donald S of 37th
 505     W/S of Donald N of Mill
 506     W/S of Donald S of 40th
 507     W/S of Donald N of 43rd
 508     W/S of Donald N of 46th
 510     S/S of 46th W of Fox Hollow
 511     W/S of Fox Hollow N of Princess
 512     W/S of Fox Hollow S of Princess
 513     W/S of Fox Hollow S of Saint Clair
 514     W/S of Fox Hollow N of Saratoga
 515     N/S of Donald W of Fox Hollow
 516     E/S of Donald S/O Cul deSac 5315-35
 517     E/S of Donald N of Cul deSac 5235-85
 518     E/S of Donald N of 50th
 519     E/S of Donald N of 49th
 520     E/S of Donald N of 46th
 521     N/S of 46th E of High
 522     E/S of Willamette N of 46th
 523     E/S of Willamette N of Oak
 524     E/S of Willamette N of 40th
 525     E/S of Willamette N of 39th
 526     E/S of Willamette N of 37th
 527     E/S of Willamette S of 35th
 528     E/S of Willamette S of 33rd

1085     N/S of 29th W of Mill
1087     N/S of 29th E of Oak
1269     S/S of 40th W of Pearl
1271     S/S of 40th E of Willamette
1272     W/S of Willamette N of 39th
1273     W/S of Willamette S of 36th
1274     W/S of Willamette N of 34th
1610     E/S of Pearl S of 34th Pl

Bus Stops To Be Closed 

 361     W/S of W. Amazon N of 44th
 363     W/S of W. Amazon N of Larch
 364     W/S of W. Amazon S of Snell
 365     W/S of W. Amazon S of Sprague
 366     W/S of W. Amazon N of Martin
 367     S/S of Martin W of Center
 368     E/S of Center N of Alpine
 369     E/S of Center S of E. Amazon
 370     E/S of E. Amazon N of Snell
 371     E/S of E. Amazon N of Dillard
 372     E/S of E. Amazon N of Kincaid
 373     E/S of E. Amazon S of Potter
 374     E/S of E. Amazon S of 39th
 375     E/S of E. Amazon N of 37th
 376     E/S of E. Amazon N of 35th
 377     E/S of E. Amazon S of Hilyard
1405    E/S of Hilyard N of 32nd

Stops to be Closed

Route 28

Your closest Transit Tomorrow bus stop

Source: "Transit Tomorrow Presentation 2019-11-05.pdf"

Save Our Neighborhood Buses
LTD Wants to Get Rid Of Most Of Our Bus Stops

Routes 24 and 73



 

 

 

 

 

For more information:  

Email:  SENTrans97405@gmail.com 

https://SoutheastNeighbors.org 

According to Transit Tomorrow, your closest bus 
stop will be further away  

Bus route changes will affect most households 
in Southeast Neighbors (70 percent) 

The average increase is about one-quarter mile, 
making the average distance about a half-mile  

According to Transit Tomorrow, 
the closest bus stop to your home 
may be shared by over  
one thousand neighbors 

About half our neighborhood will 
be served by two bus stops  

Almost all Southeast Neighbors 
households (97 percent) are 
currently within one-half mile of 
the closest bus stop, and  
86 percent are currently within 
one-quarter mile. With Transit 
Tomorrow, only 73 percent of 
households will be within one-
half mile, and just 51 percent will 
be within one-quarter mile. The 
distance to your closest stop 
affects your RideSource 
eligibility.  Read our petition: 
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Parada de autobus
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28

Ruta

24

Calles

Leyenda

20200203
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Materiales de origen:
"LTD Fall 2019 

Route and Stop Data",
de

"Transit Tomorrow
Presentation

2019-11-05.pdf"

Para revisión por LTD

 497     W/S de Willamette S de 29th
 499     W/S de Willamette N de 30th
 501     W/S de Donald N de 33rd
 502     W/S de Donald N de 34th
 503     W/S de Donald S de Pearl
 504     W/S de Donald S de 37th
 505     W/S de Donald N de Mill
 506     W/S de Donald S de 40th
 507     W/S de Donald N de 43rd
 508     W/S de Donald N de 46th
 510     S/S de 46th W de Fox Hollow
 511     W/S de Fox Hollow N de Princess
 512     W/S de Fox Hollow S de Princess
 513     W/S de Fox Hollow S de Saint Clair
 514     W/S de Fox Hollow N de Saratoga
 515     N/S de Donald W de Fox Hollow
 516     E/S de Donald S/O Cul deSac 5315-35
 517     E/S de Donald N de Cul deSac 5235-85
 518     E/S de Donald N de 50th
 519     E/S de Donald N de 49th
 520     E/S de Donald N de 46th
 521     N/S de 46th E de High
 522     E/S de Willamette N de 46th
 523     E/S de Willamette N de Oak
 524     E/S de Willamette N de 40th
 525     E/S de Willamette N de 39th
 526     E/S de Willamette N de 37th
 527     E/S de Willamette S de 35th
 528     E/S de Willamette S de 33rd

1085     N/S de 29th W de Mill
1087     N/S de 29th E de Oak
1269     S/S de 40th W de Pearl
1271     S/S de 40th E de Willamette
1272     W/S de Willamette N de 39th
1273     W/S de Willamette S de 36th
1274     W/S de Willamette N de 34th
1610     E/S de Pearl S de 34th Pl

Cerrando

 361     W/S de W. Amazon N de 44th
 363     W/S de W. Amazon N de Larch
 364     W/S de W. Amazon S de Snell
 365     W/S de W. Amazon S de Sprague
 366     W/S de W. Amazon N de Martin
 367     S/S de Martin W de Center
 368     E/S de Center N de Alpine
 369     E/S de Center S de E. Amazon
 370     E/S de E. Amazon N de Snell
 371     E/S de E. Amazon N de Dillard
 372     E/S de E. Amazon N de Kincaid
 373     E/S de E. Amazon S de Potter
 374     E/S de E. Amazon S de 39th
 375     E/S de E. Amazon N de 37th
 376     E/S de E. Amazon N de 35th
 377     E/S de E. Amazon S de Hilyard
1405     E/S de Hilyard N de 32nd

Cerrando

Ruta 28

Su parada de autobús más cercana

"Transit Tomorrow Presentation 2019-11-05.pdf"

Salvemos las paradas de autobús 
en nuestro vecindario

LTD quiere cerrar 54 paradas de autobús

Rutas 24 y 73



 

 

 

 

 

Para más información:   

Correo:  SENTrans97405@gmail.com 

https://SoutheastNeighbors.org 

Según Transit Tomorrow, su parada de autobús  
más cercana estará más lejana 
 
Los cambios en la ruta del autobús afectarán a la mayoría 
de los hogares en el vecindario del Sudeste (70 %) 
 
El aumento promedio es de aproximadamente  
un cuarto de milla, lo que hace que la distancia  
promedio sea de media milla. 

Según Transit Tomorrow, la 
parada de autobús más cercana  
a su casa puede ser compartida 
por más de mil vecinos. 
 
Alrededor de la mitad de nuestro 
vecindario contará con  
dos paradas de autobús. 

Casi todos los vecinos del 

Sudeste (97%) se encuentran 

actualmente a menos de media 

milla de la parada de autobús 

más cercana, y el 86% se 

encuentran dentro de un cuarto 

de milla.  Con Transit Tomorrow, 

solo el 73% de los hogares estará 

dentro de media milla, y solo el 

51% estará dentro de un cuarto 

de milla.  La distancia a su parada 

más cercana afecta su 

elegibilidad para RideSource.  

Lea nuestra petición. 
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Hoy 

Dentro 1/2 milla 
Transit Tomorrow 

¿Qué tan distante de la parada  

más cercana? 1/4 milla más 

Dentro 1/4 milla 

Dentro 1/2 milla 

Dentro 1/4 milla 
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